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hitchhiker he had transported from California is identical
with RAY. RICHARDSON said he could not be positive of
this as he could only make an identification from a photograph.

Thereafter, RICHARDSON was immediately recontacted
in person and available photographs, including photographs
from the wanted flyer, were shown to RICHARDSON and he
still maintained it was highly possible that the hitchhiker
he had just let out could be RAY.

RICHARDSON said that this man claimed to be a
Canadian and was enroute to Vancouver, Canada, where he
hoped to obtain a construction job. RICHARDSON said this
man claimed he had hitchhiked an airplane ride from the
Bahamas to Miami and then had hitchhiked all the way from
Miami coming through Alabama, Louisiana, Texas, New Mexico,

and Colorado. RICHARDSON said this man appeared to be very

tanned, almost sunburned, and had said he had been in

the Bahamas for the past two months. RICHARDSON observed
although this man said he was a Canadian, he did not seem

to be very conversant with the geography of Canada. RICHARDSON
described this man as follows:

Race White

Sex Male

Age ' Approximately 38 - 40
Height 5*'10"

Weight 165 - 170 pounds
Eyes : Blue or gray

Hair Medium brown

Hair was half-way between a crewcut and long.
RICHARDSON said this man complained about his unruly hlir
and said he was letting it grow out from a crewcut.

This man was nda carrying any luggage but RICHARDSON
observed this man had at least $100.

Extensive efforts to locate the individual as
described by RICHARDSON were conducted immediately and have
produced no results to date. These efforts included checking
of buses and trains for Canada as they were loaded in Seattle,
checking buses at the Canadian border; checking one bus at
Everett, Washington, that had left Seattle for Canada prior
tco the time the SA's arrived at the Seattle bus station;
checking highway routes from Seattle to Canada that a hitchhiker
could use; and immediately recontacting and alerting the '
border patrol at the Canadian line.
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It is requested that atempts be made to develop
latent fingerprints on the attached items and if any are
developed, same should be compared with JAMES EARL RAY's.

ARMED ANDIANGEROUS,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



~tory Transmittal Form

1 - Mr. Rosen (Mr, long

Room 2260)
MMM 1 - Mr., Conrad
...... -32.. LABORATORY . 6. . 1 - Lab File

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIOR ~ Y+ Mortiner

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To¥Bl, Weaphis (44-1987) pate: April 29, 1868

Reww“ . T/ MWM
CR John Edgar Hoover, Director
W0 MEMPHIS

FBI File No. .“.mﬁl
Lab. No. Lv=-561681 JK

Examination requested by:

Reference: wtt’r ‘/2&/8’8
Examination requested: W““nt Ll ?1mr”int

Remarks:

You will be advised separately regarding the results
af the fingerpriat examination aand disposition of (292,

Baclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
2 - Washington Field Office (44-~7T03) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

1 ~ knoxville (44-6896) Enclosure (labd report)

JHM: jp (10)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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FEDERAL BUREA?J OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: ¥BI, Wewnphis (44~1367) '“ﬁg rApril 29, 1loEs
FRI Fiie N2, “-:%hal
Re: RUGK IR hat N L3618l J¥
CH

Specimens received ‘/ﬁ&/%

w92 Mail Order Form to Governaenl Printing Office, Washington,
D. €., postsarked "PENSACOLA FLA, APd 232 196E8," bearinyg
the hand printed same and address “Bric Starvo Galt,
E - Etrewt, Elberta, Ala,”

Aesult of examination:

Siganificant differences were poted as a remuit of
comparing the hand pristing appearing on LE93 with that sppearing
on items previously received in this cese under the atm
Eric 5. Galt., The liaited aature of the questioned hand prioting
iavolved precluded a defjnite opinion frow being reached.

492 will be returned separately. Photographa are
retatned.

JHM: jp (10)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ,
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE IAB FIIE

Laboratory Work Sheet

Re: MURKIN File # L}-38861

CR Lab. # D=561681 JK
00: Memphis (LL-1987) ?

Examination requested by: SAC, Washington Field Office = Letter L/26/68

_éxamlnation reqms_t_ed_: Document, Fingerprint ‘ Date received: L/26/68

i

- Result of Examination ‘Examination by: NDI‘E
) &K &% H &._, 5,':"&“/\/ HP,{J’MW we'd S Hooviaewn Earc SGf‘LI'

Bl Q.
FOE

‘ » . Specimehs submitted for examination

Q292 Mmwikkx Mail Order Form to Government Printing Office, Washington,
D. Ce postmarked "PENSACOLA FIA. AFR 22 1968" bearing the hand
printed name and address "Eric Starvo Galt, E - Strest, Elberta,
Ala."

ALSO SUBMITTED: Manila envelope of United States Post Office addressed
to Mr. B. R. Wilson

et

Toad s Ty Ty : :
wFo CV«/— 743) 5“""{‘
s
iex (94-676) Srde
PHOTOGRAEHED
APR 2 €13C
"’»T\l el A
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DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 4/26/68

ATTN: FBI LABORATORY

SAC, WFO (44-703)
MURKIN

Enclosed for FBI Laboratory is a Mail Order Form
to the Government Printing Office postmarked Fensacola,
Florida, April 22, 1968, requesting s Federal Income Tax
Book to be sent to ERIC STARVO GALT, E Street, Elberta,
Alabama, obtained from HARRY J. HEH?HREY Assistant to
the Public Printer, Government Frinting Office, Washington,
DIC.

A fingerprint and handwriting examination is
requested of enclosed Mail Order Form,

/

gb' Bureau (Enc. 1)

2 - Memphis (44-1987)
1 - Knoxville (44-696)
1 - WFO

RDA:acd
(7
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1 - Mr. McCowan, 2712
; 1 -~ Mr. Conrad

- Mpr., Griffith
~ Mr. Devine
4729768

-8

PLATRTLXT 4177 €

TELETYFL URGERT

10: SAC, LO3 ANGELES (48-157%)
FROM: DIRECTOR FBI (44-38851)

MURKI¥, CR

RELAAIRTEL APRIL TWENTY-FIVE LAZT SUBMITTING BUSINESS
CARD BEARING HANDWRITING "WILLIAK JUNEAU SIX BEIGAT LIGHT
Td0 THREE EIGHT WINE CECIL HOTEL, S$IX FOUR ZERG 3. MAIH 8T.°
JUREAU CONSIDERED LOOK-ALIKE FOR SUBJECT RAY.

LACK OF CUMPARASLE MATERIAL AMD LIMITED KATURL OF WRITING
ON BUSINESS CARD PRECLUDED DEFINITE ORINION WHETHER THIS
WRITING PREPARED BY JAMEZS PARL RAY, HOWEVER, SOME HAHDWRITING
éxrrﬁﬁmacas NOTED IN WRITING ON BUSINESS CARL WHLN COMPARLD
WITH AVAILABLE WRITING OF RAY,

LATENT RESULTS FURNISHED SEPARATELY. COPY BEING SENT
AIRMAIL TO HMEMPHIS,

1 - HEMPHIS (44-1987) - Alrmail

NOTE FOR MEMPKIS: No Laboratory report will be submitted
regarding the results of the examination
set out above.

FMDitaw (7)
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_FEDERAL BURL AU OF INVESTIGATION 1% prrm

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICB
. Laboratory Work Sheet . P
Re: MURKIN o o : | File # });~38861 -
gg: Memphis (LL-198T7) ‘ Lab- ¥ DSGLTIC W z K
‘Examination réduested by: SAC, Los Angéles (Lh=157h) Airtel L/25/68
Examinatiop req sted Document, Fingerprint | N Date received: )4/26/68
Result l{/E: manon : o Examination by:

Eas ¢ Lx~17£ - ﬁb'/
@61/9rfl“'c‘& ot—‘—ee)?l("’q

Specxmens submitted for examination

 Bus : | 3 ' side the
2 Business card of-PETER N. GORMAN bearing on reverse si
4295 h:idwrltten name and address "William Juneau 688-2389 Cecil Hotel

640 5. Main St.“

_ _ PHOTOGRAPHED
\ ~ APR 291963
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L/25/68
AIRTEL ATR MAIL - REGISTERED
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM s SAC, LOS ANGELES (L4,-157l;) Attn: FBI LABORATORY
RE: MURKIN '

Enclosed for the Bureau is a business card of

PETER N. GORMAN, a builder, who resides at 9023 Lark Ellen

Circle, Los Angeles, California.

GORMAN provided this card to: SA G. J. MOOREHEAD
on u/25/68 and explained that on Friday, 1,/19/68, he had
hired a day laborer from the street in Los Angeles what he
described as the slave market. He said that this is where
transient non-union workers gather for day jobs.

The man he hired demolished a shed that GORMAN
had on one of his job sites and assisted GORMAN in placing
several glass doors in his garage. GORMAN asked the man if
he could work again on i/20/68 and this was agreed. The man
wrote his name, telephone number and address on the reverse of

" the. enclosed business card. It is shown as follows:

WILLIAM JUNEAU

688-2389

Cecil Hotel . v : . _

64,0 S, Main St. ' L

Los Angeles

/4? Bureau (Encl. 1) (AM-REGISTERED)

GJM:gew , - ‘ .
(5) | o

£
(o,
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When GORMAN went to plck this indlvidual up on
the morning of 5/20/68, the man did not appear. GORMAN ‘
checked at the hotel and determined that they had no tenant
"named JUNEAU and that the telephone was a disconnected number,
GORMAN did not have a good recollection of the man, however, he
said he was gsimilar to a newspaper picture of JAMES EARL RAY.,
This person said he had been in New Orleans, however, GORMAN
also had been in New Orleans and from their conversation he
said it was obvious to him that the man was not familiar with
that city.

GORMAN provided the following descr1pt10n° 'White, male,
5110", 165 pounds, slight to medium bulld, uo years, right-handed,
brown hair, ;

GORMAN pointed out that he realized that many of the
persons who Y“shape up" in the slave market are "on the lamb"
i and that even if this man is no!t RAY, he mlght ‘still have reason
b to conceal his identlty. ,

. The Bureau is requested to examine the enclosed card
for any handwriting comparisons that can be made. GORMAN
stated that he has fingered the card repeatedly and would have
obliterated any fingerprints. The Bureau may dispose of this
card as they see fit. -

- The glass doors mentioned herein were 1nspected for
latents and ncne were located.

7

-
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